

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 9417/2025

[ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 18-03-2025
IN WP NO. 240/2025 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT
BOMBAY]

SAWAI FRAGRANCES

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.21 I.E. D.NO. 13257/2025]
IA NO. 84807/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

WITH

DIARY NO(S). 6384/2025 (IV-B)

IA NO. 88473/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA NO. 88474/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS

DIARY NO(S). 7690/2025 (IV-B)

IA NO. 89248/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA NO. 88653/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS

DIARY NO(S). 10611/2025 (IX)

IA NO. 84878/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

DIARY NO(S). 12217/2025 (XII-A)

IA NO. 87115/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

DIARY NO(S). 12259/2025 (IV-B)

IA NO. 88329/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

DIARY NO(S). 12278/2025 (IX)

IA NO. 87780/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

DIARY NO(S). 12813/2025 (IX)

IA NO. 88395/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

DIARY NO(S). 14404/2025 (IX)

IA NO. 87500/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

DIARY NO(S). 14486/2025 (IX)

IA NO. 87043/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

DIARY NO(S). 14647/2025 (IX)

IA NO. 88385/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
DIARY NO(S). 14725/2025 (IX)
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 86852/2025
IA NO. 86852/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
DIARY NO(S). 14743/2025 (IV-B)

IA NO. 86292/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
DIARY NO(S). 15829/2025 (XII-A)

IA NO. 88722/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
DIARY NO(S). 16359/2025 (IX)

IA NO. 87021/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Date : 09-04-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Naresh Jain, Adv.
Mrs. Arti Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Mahaveer Jain, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Jain, Adv.
Mrs. Neha Anchlia, Adv.
Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondents.

Interim stay regarding direction to pay costs until
further orders.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.27736 of
2023.

(B. LAKSHMI MANIKYA VALLI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)